- BN _Agenda
MILLS ERIVFEER Town Council Meeting — June 22, 2017
CALL TO ORDER Mayor Freeman
APPROVAL OF AGENDA Mayor Freeman
ANNOUNCEMENTS Mayor Freeman
PUBLIC COMMENTS Mayor Freeman
CONSENT AGENDA
A. Minutes — May 18, 2017 Regular Meeting
B. Reappointments — Park Committee John Case June 30, 2017 one-year
Mary Carson June 30, 2017 one-year
Walt Puckett June 30, 2017 one-year
Richard Marlowe June 30, 2017 one-year

C. Tax Report —May 2017
D. Audit Contract Fiscal Year 2017-2018

REGULAR AGENDA
A. Public Hearing — Budget Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Jeff Wells
B. Public Hearing — Budget Amendments Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Jeff Wells
STAFF REPORTS

A. Town Manager
B. Tax Collector

CLOSED SESSION pursuant to § 143-318.11 (a) (3)  To consult with an attorney employed or retained by
the public body in order to preserve the attorney-client privilege between the attorney and the public body, which
privilege is hereby acknowledged. The public body may consider and give instructions to an attorney concerning
the handling or settlement of a claim, judicial action, mediation, arbitration, or administrative procedure.

COUNCIL COMMENTS

ADJOURN



IMPORTANT DATES

Jun 27
Jun 30

Jul 4

Jul 4

Jul 7

Jul 13
Jul 18
Jul 20
Jul 21
Jul 21
Jul 25
Jul 27

Parks and Recreation Advisory
Fiscal Year End

Independence Day

Planning Board

Candidate Filing Opens

Town Council

LGCCA

Finance Committee
Agricultural Advisory
Candidate Filing Closes

Parks and Recreation Advisory
Town Council

7:00 PM

7:00 PM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM




